MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Снар. 112

Chapter 112.

Resolve in favor of the town of Trescott.

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be, and is Town of hereby appropriated; two hundred and fifty dollars for the favor of. year nineteen hundred and nine and two hundred and fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten, to the town of Trescott in maintaining its roads and bridges, said sums to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Washington county.

Approved March 11, 1909.

Chapter 113.

Resolve in favor of the town of Bremen.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is, appropriated the sum Town of Bremen, in of sixty-eight dollars to reimburse the town of Bremen in the favor of. county of Lincoln and state of Maine for money expended by it during the year nineteen hundred and seven.

Approved March 11, 1909.

}

Chapter 114.

Resolve in favor of the Maine State Pomological Society.

Whereas, the question of better fruit for Maine is of the Preamble. greatest importance to our state welfare, now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars annually, to be paid to the Maine State Pomological Society, this amount to be used by the society for the purpose of promoting the interests of better fruit growing in the interests of better fruit ter fru Maine, by holding an annual exhibition wherein premiums on horticultural products shall be paid, and such field meetings as may be thought profitable by the executive committee, and for the payment of any other incidental expenses thereof; provided, that an itemized account of all moneys expended be rendered each year to the commissioner of agriculture, and upon his approval and the presentation of proper vouchers, said appropriation shall be paid from the state treasury.

Maine Pomologi-cal Society growing.

Approved March 11, 1909.